STATE OF KANSAS cp(// /S 469-0073 § G000

..STA"J'.‘B gonromnox COMMISSION
Give All Information Completely

 Make Bequired Afidavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
#< State Corporation Commission

%Sfcﬁﬁ‘}",g,f,jﬂd‘“‘ Saline County, Sec...gg..:‘... Twp.L8.... Rge..d.... @KW .(w)
Location as “NE/CNW¥4SW4” or footage from lines NE SE NW

‘ ; Ny ' I cide Ownes Deep Rock 0il Corporation
| | | \: Lease Name Peterson Well No...S
| | W Office Address Box #10 51, Tulsa, Oklahoma
‘ e ,I— T L R :— rssabany Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Disposal Well
| | ty' Date well completed.......... Angust 27 19.44.
I l Application for plugging filed January 30, 19.92
/ ;5 } A : Application for plugging approved... January 28, 19.52
I | Plugging commenced January 22 19.92
! : Plugging completed Jenwary 23 19..92
| — | "] [ | Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Attempt to work over this
| ' | well was a failure and well is being abandoned,
[ ; If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
1

Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-

Locate well correctly on above Yes, permission obtained from Mr, Durkee

Section Plat menced ?

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well... M. Bugl. Durkee

Producing formation Dpy Hole Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well... Q34" ... Feet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD

: Formation Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out
10-3/4" 130! None
e 26431 None
55"1iner) 337! None |

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in
introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Hole was filled with heavy mud to 412',
Hole bridged. Pumped in 260 sacks cement,
filled to top of hole and into cellar.

af Iddiﬁ?nd deseription is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor......Shamrock Drilling Company
Address Great Bend, Kansas

STATE OF Kanses , COUNTY OF Reno . 88.

Jack Smith (employee of owner) or (FWaeF popEraXor) of the above-described well,
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-
described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God. = e .

(Signature) ik
Box #1146, Rutchinson, Kansas

o 2 (Address)
SuBscrIBED AND SWORN To before me this / 3 a day of 19...(..:.2
Zéﬁ-&( ,gﬁ._..w =

My commission erpires... _2/ e o " Notary Public.

283-8390-s 6-51—20M

PLUGGING 4l
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Deep Roek 01l Corporation
"Hllen Peterson #3

NE SE NW

Section 29-185-1W
Saline County, Kensas

Well Log

0

22
54
90
130
220
385
400
510
925
1020
1220
1430
1440
1490
1510
1561
1695
1710
l9z2
1932
1950
2009
2050
2067
2180
2205
2214
2265
2644
2648
2850
2665
2872
2675
2684
2695
2744
2735
2790
2792
2841
2843
2847
2857
2872
2946
2991
3034

22
34
90
130
220
585
400
510
925
1020
1220
1430
1440
1490
1510
1561
1895
i710
1922
1932
1950
2009
2050
2087
2180
2205
2214
2265
2844
2648
2650
2665
2672
2675
2684
2695
2744
2775
2790
a79d
2841
2843
2847
2857
a2s72
2946
2991
3054

Surface Clay

Sand and gravel

Shale and shells

Lime

Anhydrite & Shale
Anhydrite, Shale & Shalls

~8hale snd Shells

Sand ard Lime
Shale and Lime
Shale gnd Shells
Shale and Shells
Shsale

Shele and Shells
Shale and Lime
Sandy Shale
Broken Lime

Lime and Shale
Broken Lime
Lime

Lime & Sandy Shale
Lime

Shele and Lime
Shale and Shells
Broken Lime

Lime

Shale & Lime
Broken Lime

Lime

Lime and Shale
Missigsippi Lime
Brown Dolomite
Lime & Chert
Lime & Chert
Lime & Shale
Lime, gray

Gray Lime

Lime white, med.
Lime white, hard
Lime, white, hard
Shaele gray

Lime, gray hard
Shale gray

Lime gray hard
Shele blue

Lime gray medium

15/69-0073F 0000

Lasing Record

Set 10-3/4" surface pipe at
130", cemented with 100 sacks
cement,

Set 7" 20# cmsing at 2643!
coemented with 150 s;cks cement,
Set 53" 17# liner™st 2948' and
camented with 75 sacks cement,

Shale
Sandy Lime

Sandy Lime
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